PARISHIONER'S AGREEMENT FOR INTERMENT OF CREMATED REMAINS

FOR

I request and authorize the Church of the Ascension of Sierra Madre, County of Los Angeles, State of California, to inter the cremated remains of the person named above directly into the earth of the Ascension Memorial Garden.

I understand that interment in the Ascension Memorial Garden is in an unmarked and undesignated location, and because of this, disinterment cannot be arranged.

I agree that the Church of the Ascension of Sierra Madre will be held harmless for any and all liability on account of this authorization.

I certify that I am the person having the right to control the disposition of the remains of the person named above because of this relationship or authority: ______.

As a parishioner, I understand this service is available to me without charge, although donations are encouraged and gladly accepted.

NAME:		
	(Please print)	
SIGNATURE:		
ADDRESS:		
	(Street)	
	(City)	(State)

The Church of the Ascension of Sierra Madre undertakes to inter the remains directly into the earth of the Ascension Memorial Garden, and to provide reverent and dignified care of the Ascension Memorial Garden as long as the parish of the Ascension shall exist.

FOR THE CHURCH OF THE ASCENSION

SIGNATURE:	Тіт	LE:	DATE:	
INTERRED BY:			_ DATE:	
Memorial Garden Plaque : provide the following informa	•	************************************* e plaque placed	on a larger plaque in the	Garden, please
	the plaque:			
Year of Birth:	Year of Death:			

Delivery is usually within eight to twelve weeks after placement of the order. The cost is \$300.00.